May 10, 2022 Page 14

## **ADD-ONS AND**

## REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT MINUTES

## ITEMS #4-#5, ITEMS #13-#19, AND ITEMS #40-#46

40. RESOLUTION to amend Council FY22 grant allocations. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Jones. (Request for Same Night Jones

Minutes) Chairman,

Budget

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the resolution Committee

**SNM** 

41. RESOLUTION to amend Council FY22 grant allocations. All Council Districts.

This resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Easter-Thomas. (Request for Same Night Jones

Chairman, Minutes)

Budget

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the resolution Committee

**SNM** 

42. RESOLUTION to amend the Council FY22 grant allocations. All Council Districts. Jones

This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Ford. (Request for Same Night

Minutes) Chairman,

Budget

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the resolution Committee

**SNM** 

43. RESOLUTION to allocate and appropriate \$200,000.00 from FY22 CIP Project Number GA01028 Mud Island Improvements Contract Construction. District 7, Super District 8. Warren Chairman, This resolution is sponsored by Memphis Parks. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Memphis

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the resolution Parks

Committee

**SNM** 

44. RESOLUTION to accept reimbursement funding in the amount of (\$300,757.91) from the U.S. Department of Homeland Security for Kentucky Tornados. All Council Districts. Logan

This resolution is sponsored by Fire Services. (Request for Same Night Minutes) Chairman, Public Safety

& Homeland Security Committee

<u>SNM</u>

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the resolution May 10, 2022 Page 15

45. Smiley Chairman, Public Works, Solid Waste & RESOLUTION to reallocate and appropriate funds for payment of emergency waste collection to reallocate funds for Wastequip, LLC for additional curbside collection carts for garbage and recyclables. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by the Solid Waste

Division. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

General Services Committee

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

SNM

46.
Smiley
Chairman,
Public Work

RESOLUTION to transfer and appropriate funds for payment of emergency waste collection services and other remaining fiscal year-end balances. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by the Solid Waste Division. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Public Works, Solid Waste & General Services Committee SNM

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution